Super Blue
PennantTM Switchboard
Selection & Application Guide
Super Blue Pennant Switchboard
Features 1
Indoor Circuit Breaker Main 2
Indoor Fusible Main Switch 3
Components 4

3-POLE  480 VOLTS AC
Ampere            Catalog
Rating                Number
2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC
3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC
Circuit Breakers - 22,000A IR
Ampere            Catalog
Rating                Number
2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC
3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC
Circuit Breakers - 42,000A IR
Ampere            Catalog
Rating                Number
2-POLE  240 VOLTS AC
3-POLE  240 VOLTS AC
125  QJ22B125
150  QJ22B150
175  QJ22B175
200  QJ22B200
225  QJ22B225
125  QJ23B125
150  QJ23B150
175  QJ23B175
200  QJ23B200
225  QJ23B225
125  QJH22B125
150  QJH22B150
175  QJH22B175
200  QJH22B200
225  QJH22B225
125  QJH23B125
150  QJH23B150
175  QJH23B175
200  QJH23B200
225  QJH23B225
125  QJ22B125H
150  QJ22B150H
175  QJ22B175H
200  QJ22B200H
225  QJ22B225H
125  QJ23B125H
150  QJ23B150H
175  QJ23B175H
200  QJ23B200H
225  QJ23B225H
15  ED43B015
20  ED43B020
30  ED43B030
40  ED43B040
50  ED43B050
60  ED43B060
70  ED43B070
80  ED43B080
90 ED43B090
100 ED43B100
15  ED42B015
20  ED42B020
30  ED42B030
40  ED42B040
50  ED42B050
60  ED42B060
70  ED42B070
80  ED42B080
90 ED42B090
100 ED42B100
15  ED41B015
20  ED41B020
25  ED41B025
30  ED41B030
40  ED41B040
50  ED41B050
60  ED41B060
70  ED41B070
80  ED41B080
90 ED41B090
100 ED41B100
6
Kits and Accessories
Subfeed circuit breakers have current
ratings of 225 or 400 amperes with

Circuit Breakers For Use With
Second Service Disconnect Kit
Ampere Rating Catalog Number
15  CC1B015
20  CC1B020
30 CC1B030
2-POLE (100,000A IR)                277 VOLTS AC
15  CC2B015
20  CC2B020
30  CC2B030
3-POLE (100,000A IR) 480/277 VOLTS AC
Circuit Breakers For Use With Subfeed Kits
A IR Symmetrical A IR Symmetrical
Ampere Catalog Number Ampere Catalog Number
Rating 2-Pole              240V 480V         Rating  3-Pole 240V     480V
125 FXD62B125 125 FXD63B125
150 FXD62B150 150 FXD63B150
175 FXD62B175 65,000 35,000 175 FXD63B175 65,000 35,000
200 FXD62B200 200 FXD63B200
225 FXD62B225 225 FXD63B225
200 200 HJD63B200
225
Not
225 HJD63B225
250 Available — — 250 HJD63B250 100,000 65,000300 300 HJD63B300
350 350 HJD63B350
400 400 HJD63B400
250 JXD62B250 250 JXD63B250
300 JXD62B300 300 JXD63B300
350 JXD62B350 65,000 35,000 350 JXD63B350 65,000 35,000
400 JXD62B400 400 JXD63B400
200 JD62B200 200 JD63B200
225 JD62B225 225 JD63B225
250 JD62B250 65,000 35,000 250 JD63B250 65,000 35,000300 JD62B300 300 JD63B300
350 JD62B350 350 JD63B350
400 JD62B400 400 JD63B400
480 VOLTS
“J,” “R” or “T” fuse clip adaptor kits are
available in either 400 or 600 ampere,
240-600 volts. Factory installed filler plates